PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 016832 Frame 0382. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's address.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Curti	11/10/2005
Kyle L. Adriance	11/10/2005
Russell J. Kinney	11/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salter Labs
Street Address:	100 West Sycamore Road
City:	Arvin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11272348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALTER P42AUSP5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 021060 FRAME: 0505

500559890

DP \$40,00 11

source=p42ausp5.corr assignment.tiff#page1.tif source=p42ausp5.corr assignment.tiff#page2.tif source=p42ausp5.corr assignment.tiff#page3.tif source=p42ausp5.corr assignment.tiff#page4.tif source=p42ausp5.corr assignment.tiff#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021060 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

SALTER P42AUSP5

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Righ	ts	Assignment Recorded	on
For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. I By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Ov	vner	Frame	2;
In consideration of the pays the receipt of which is hereby a ASSIGNOR:	ment by ASSIGNE acknowledged, ar	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dol nd for other good and valuable con	lar (\$1.00), isideration,
James N. CURTI, Kyle L.	ADRIANCE and R	ussell J. KINNEY	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	to ASSIGNEE:		
Salter Labs 100 West Sycamore Road Arvin, CA 93203	I		
and the successors, assigns and le	egal representativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
■ the entire right, title □ an undivided possessions	e and interest in th percent (%	ne United States of America) interest for the United States and its	s territorial
and in all foreign c	ountries, including	g all rights to claim priority,	
in and to any and all improvement CANNULA HAVING THREE OR M which is found in:	s which are disclo IORE CAPABILIT	sed in the invention entitled NASAL A IES AND METHOD OF PRODUCING	ND ORAL SAME and
☐ U.S. Patent Applic ☐ U.S. Application se	ation executed on erial no.	even date herewith; or; orfiled on when known); or	
maintenance fees	ress to which co is being sent sepo valent thereof in a	orrespondence is to be sent regard	ing patent
and, in and to, all Letters Patent t continuation, division, renewal, or s examination thereof;	to be obtained for substitute thereof,	said invention by the above applicat and as to the letters patent for any reis	ion or any ssue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covena or will be made or entered into whi	ants that no assign ch would conflict v	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance vith this assignment;	e has been
all pertinent facts and documents re as may be known and accessible litigation or proceeding related ther representatives any and all papers.	lating to said inver to ASSIGNOR ar eto and will prom instruments or affi nvention and said	E will, upon its request, be provided pro- ntion and said Letters Patent and legal e and will testify as to the same in any int otly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE davits required to apply for, obtain, main Letters Patent and said equivalents the oses thereof.	equivalents terference, or its legal ntain, issue
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/We have hereur	ito set hand this	
Date: _//-	10-05	James CURTI	
Date: <u>//</u> -	10-05	Kyle L. ADRIANCE	
Date: _//	10-05	Russell J. KINNEY	4

PATENT REEL: 021060 FRAME: 0507

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/30/2005 500062834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee from Slater Labs to Salter Labs previously recorded on Reel 016812 Frame 0687. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
CONTENTS DADTY DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyle L. Adriance	11/10/2005
Russell J. Kinney	11/10/2005
James N. Curti	11/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salter Labs
Street Address:	100 West Sycamorer Road
City:	Arvin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11272348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

603-624-9220

Email:

patent@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C. 500 North Commercial Street, 4th Floor

Address Line 4:

Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SALTER P42AUSP5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021060 FRAME: 0508 source=p42ausp5.assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021060 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 06/06/2008